TH
IC
K
 FILM
 C
H
IP RESSITO
R - C
W
R SERIES -
1
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR - ANTI SURGE
- CWR SERIES -
SCOPE
TYPE DESIGNATION
PART NUMBERING
RATINGS
- This specification for approval relates to Anti-Surge Thick
Film Chip Resistors (Lead Free) manufactured by Cal-Chip
Electronics, Inc. The test items follow the test standard of
AEC-Q200 Grade 4.
- The type designation shall be in the following form:
 SAMPLE: CWR06 (0603) 1/4W ±5% 10Ω  T/R - - 5000  CWR06J100CT5-1/4
  CWR06 (0603) 1/4W ±10% 10Ω T/R - - 5000  CWR06K100CT5-1/4
  CWR06 (0603) 1/4W ±20% 10Ω T/R - - 5000  CWR06M100CT5-1/4
TYPE POWER RATING RESISTANCE TOLERANCE NOMINAL RESISTANCE
CWR06 (0603) 1/4W J, K,M 10Ω
TYPE CWR04
(0402)
CWR06
(0603)
CWR10
(0805)
CWR12
(1206)
CWR14
(1210)
CWR20
(2010)
CWR25
(2512)
POWER RATING 1/8W 1/4W 1/2W 3/5W 3/4W 1.5W 2W
MAX. WORKING
VOLTAGE
50 V 75 V 150 V 200 V 200 V 400 V 500 V
MAX OVERLOAD
VOLTAGE
100 V 150 V 300 V 400 V 500 V 800 V 1000 V
DIELECTRIC
WITHSTANDING
VOLTAGE
100 V 300 V 500 V 500 V 500 V 500 V 500 V
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
-55°C ~ +155°C
AMBIENT
TEMPERATURE
70°C
1/8W
1/4W
1/2W
3/5W
3/4W
1.5W
2W
TH
IC
K
 F
IL
M
 C
H
IP
 R
ES
SI
TO
R
- C
W
R
SE
RI
ES
 -
2
NOMINAL RESISTANCE
VOLTAGE RATING
- Effective figures of nominal resistance shall be in accordance :
 E-24 values – these are preferred and will have standard MOQ
- Power rating: Resistors shall have a power rating based on continuous load operation at an ambient temperature of 70°.